



PIMA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS DISTRICT 3 130 WEST CONGRESS STREET, 11TH FLOOR TUCSON. ARIZONA 85701-1317 (520) 724-8051 district3@pima.gov www.district3.pima.gov

## **MEMORANDUM**

TO: Julie Castaneda, Clerk of the Board of SupervisorsFR: Sharon Bronson, Board of SupervisorsDT: March 9, 2017RE: Agenda item for April 4, 2017 meeting

Please place the following items on the agenda for the Board of Supervisors meeting on April 4, 2017.

## New Business

Proclamation stating that the Pima County Board of Supervisors, hereby proclaims April 9-15, 2017, as Animal Care and Control Appreciation Week.

**Discussion**/Action

## PROCLAMATION

**WHEREAS**, the National Animal Care and Control Association (NACA) is committed to setting the standard of professionalism in animal welfare and public safety through training, networking, and advocacy; and

**WHEREAS**, NACA has designated the second week of April each year as Animal Control Officer Appreciation Week; and

**WHEREAS**, Animal Care and Control Professionals dedicate their lives to the health and safety of at-risk, helpless animals; and

**WHEREAS**, they work to rescue and protect animals from injury, disease, abuse, and starvation; and

**WHEREAS**, federal, state, and local government officials throughout the country take this time of the year to recognize, thank, and commend all Animal Care and Control Professionals for the dedicated service they provide to the citizens of the Commonwealth; and

**WHEREAS**, the County recognizes and commends Animal Care and Control Professionals for the many dedicated and long hours of service they perform in serving Pima County, and for fulfilling the commitment to providing the highest and most efficient level of customer service;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Pima County Board of Supervisors hereby proclaims the week of April 9 through 15, 2017 to be:

## "ANIMAL CARE AND CONTROL APPRECIATION WEEK"

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** this 4th day of April 2017.

The Honorable Sharon Bronson, Chair Pima County Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

Julie Castañeda, Clerk Pima County Board of Supervisors